HOYAG LI

BT dmag L L4 &

SPECIALIZED IN PIPELINE CONNECTION

EIHN

Practical Reliable Outstanding

SQI00F HZhELH, HFEIEIER (SQL00F Pipe Threading Machine Spare Parts List)

LR EFERY (142-342) Main Components

!
180 [ I
85 9493 9291 78 7 7B TTVETSTA TITZ

S/N | New Ref No. | i % Description

1 | 50103068 AR SLIRAT M5+8 Screw M5*8

2 | 41401028 Ja # AR Rear cover

3 | 50105030 HAGH A 4716 (2) Pin 4*16 (2)

4 | 40401029 THPRIRFE Bolt

5 | 41502030 Y] Spacer

6 | 50804006 AN Square plug

7 | 41501012 K (2 Bearing (2)

7S A R Sk KO8 185 M8*25

8 >0103034 (3) Screw M8+*25 (3)

9 | 50804001 FE A A AT M6(2) Grease fitting M6 (2)
10 | 40101022 ZEAE Upper casting body
11 | 41401025 HIEEL Front cover

12 | 50107017 FrifEsfE B M5 Spacer M5

13 | 50103016 PN A IR A SR8 ET M6%15 (3) Screw M6*15 (3)
14 | 60302003 R Oil tube

15 | 60303069 4 Clamp

16 | 41402009 S B Seal

17 | 50502001 HERS Oil pump

TEL: 0086-571-86260006

Page 1 of 8

FAX: 0086-571-86260893

WEB: www.pipetool.com.cn




HOYAG LI

BT dmag L L4 &

SPECIALIZED IN PIPELINE CONNECTION

EIHN

Practical Reliable Outstanding

18 | 50103042 S R SR 25T M8*70 Screw M8*70

19 | 50102004 | Y7 g E) Nut

20 | 41705041 HAREL Right angle joint

21 | 60302003 AR E Oil inlet tube

22 | 40302033 AL R Motor mounting base
23 | 30110005 JEH A SRR Qil filter plate

24 | 30203009 8 S s Chip pan

25 | 60302003 JETH A T Oil tube

26 | 41902006 JE T 2R QOil filter

27 | 50804009 ik QOil plug

28 | 60303063

TH& GARD

Tool box (optional)

29 | 50103085

F 5 H i K I2ET M8 20 (2)

Screw M8*20 (2)

30 | 30108053

TR &4

Lock bolt

31 | 50101010

7N L IE R M10*35 (4)

Bolt M10*35 (4)

32 | 50103042

W 7S A R AL BRET M10*40 (4)

Screw M10*40 (4)

33 | 50107016

FrE R s 2 BB M10 (12)

Spacer M10 (12)

34 | 41705106 K (4) Support leg (4)

35 | 40101023 W& Lower casting body

36 | 41403007 JEHR Bottom cover

37 | 40401017 Kk ek QOil coupling

38 | 50103039 + A SLZET M10*25 (4) Screw M10*25 (4)

39 | 41604007 A Switch box

40 | 30402038 VAP Switch

41 | 50103064 T FRERSLIRET M4*10 (2) screw M4*10 (2)

42 | 30101010 Tk B Belt tightening wheel

43 | 30401043 HLAL 220V Motor 220V
30401042 HAL 110V Motor 110V

44 | 50101003

N SkiZHE M8*25 (4)

Bolt M8*25 (4)

45 | 50107019

PRI SR E A EE M8 (5)

Spacer M8 (5)

46 | 50107004

P M8 (5)

Spacer M8 (5)

47 | 30402016

PRI (R0

Power cord

48 | 30403049

Hi A M20

Cable gland M20

49 | 30103010

AR AL

Speed shifting complete

50 | 50103016

WS A E AL 84T M6*15 (3)

screw M6*15 (3)

51 | 50106022

B M-I P-4 8%7*32

Flat key 8*7*32

52 | 50108027

A M4 PE d=18

Retaining ring D=18

53 | 50803003

Jig e i 5 T B et 1) 25*47*7

Seal ring 25*47*7

54 | 50401015

i 2 5 FE PRV B 7K 6205-2RZ

Bearing 6205-2RZ

55 | 50106007

C T8~ 4 521

Spacer 5*21

56 | 40205054 1 Kk 1st gear shaft
57 | 50401008 ity %5 B B RV Bl K 6202 Bearing 6202
58 | 30102041 1 kb 1st gear shaft complete
59 | 41401026 EEEIAY)A Carriage stop

60 | 50103085

TR S IRET M8*20

Screw M8*20

61 | 50401012

i 25 B Rl RV ER A A 6004 (2)

Bearing 6004 (2)

62 | 41502033

il (2

Retaining ring (2)

63 | 40202036

2 JoR s

2nd helical gear

64 | 40201022

2 e

2nd middle speed gear

TEL: 0086-571-86260006

FAX: 0086-571-86260893
Page 2 of 8

WEB: www.pipetool.com.cn




HOYAG LI

BT dmag L L4 &

SPECIALIZED IN PIPELINE CONNECTION

EIHN

Practical Reliable Outstanding

65 | 41502034

L]

Retaining ring

66 | 40201023

2 Yok ke

2nd high-speed gear

67 | 50106022

C B jd- -4 8*7*28

Flat key 8*7*28

68 | 50106017 C A7 8*7*14 Flat key 8*7*14

69 | 40205055 2 ikt 2nd gear shaft

70 | 50107031 BT BPE A 38 Gasket 38

71 | 30102042 2 i s Ak 2nd gear shaft complete
72 | 50401019 i % ] B RV BR Al K 6007 Bearing

73 | 50108035

A RIS PE d=35

Retaining ring D=35

74 | 40201025 3 ke 3rd middle-speed gear
75 | 41502032 3 i v Spacer

76 | 50108033 A B FE d=30 Retaining ring D=30
77 | 40201024 3 ke 3rd hi-speed gear

78 | 40201026 3 JRH ik Fe 3rd low speed gear

79 | 40205056 3 Juikifh 3rd gear shaft

80 | 50401013

iy 2 F5F P TR VA B A Ak 6204

Bearing 6204

81 | 50107026

1k B # & d=45.6

Retaining ring D=45.6

82 | 50108028

A R PSP d=20

Retaining ring D=20

83 | 30102043

3 ik fil i K

3rd gear shaft complete

84 | 40302032

AR H A i

Gear box cover

85 | 50103006

W 7S A B AL 84T M5*18 (16)

Screw M5*18 (16)

86 | 40203003

HIAL V e

Motor V wheel

87 | 50103105 FFHl~F-viiy 35 8 5% M8*8 Screw M8*8

88 | 60303062 Vg (2) V belt (2)

89 | 40203004 1 QiR V5 1st V wheel

90 | 50103110 7S AT 558 55T M8*12 Screw M8*12
91 | 50102001 NASKIZRE M4 Nut M4

92 | 40802001 285 & Earth wire mark

93 | 50107001

P d=4

Retaining ring D=4

94 | 50107016

PR EfEl d=4

Spacer D=4

95 | 50103066

+ il A S AT M4*16

Screw M4*16

TEL: 0086-571-86260006

Page 3 of 8

FAX: 0086-571-86260893

WEB: www.pipetool.com.cn




HOMOL =y B AT E MG A L 4R

Practical Reliable Outstanding SPECIALIZED IN PIPELINE CONNECTION

=38R (43200) Drive Components

S/N Ref. No. mA Description
1 41802018 BEM(3) Rear jaws (3)
2 40303059 BEE Rear centering head
3 40303057 MRS Rear scroll
4 50108019 B A A3 B d=180 Retaining ring D=180
5 30109016 BEFE&ERK Rear centering assembly
6 41902010 IHAE sleeve
7 41705040 HfE drive shaft
8 40201020 A& ring gear
9 50105038 EHEMEEEEH616(3) |pin6*16(3)
10 50105030 EMEMEEEEHI6(3) |pind*16(3)
11 30109070 HE B Drive shaft complete
12 40303070 BEE Hand wheel
13 50103039 AAAERAIRETME™S5 (6)  |Bolt M8*55 (6)
14 50103140 Fr&KI84T (6) Bolt (6)
15 41001043 BIF MR (3) Guard plate (3)
16 30108028 EMKRER (3) Jaw insert set (3)
17 30108034 BIFMER (3) Front chuck Jaw Set (3)
18 40303071 FE& Cap
19 40303069 IR Front scroll
20 30109017 BIF&ER Front chuck assembly
21 50105018 BE E 4830 Pin 8*30
22 50105039 EREEREEAH620 (3) |Elastic pin 6°20 (3)
23 50105032 EREMREEAHA20 (3) |Elastic pin 4*20 (3)

TEL: 0086-571-86260006 FAX: 0086-571-86260893 WEB: www.pipetool.com.cn
Page 4 of 8




HOYAG LI

EIHN

Practical Reliable Outstanding SPECIALIZED IN

BT dmag L L4 &

PIPELINE CONNECTION

¥4 246  (43700) Carriage

B 2L

1

L3100

/

SIN Ref. No. 5 Description

1 41901015 ESERE(2) Rail plug (2)

2 41703021 E8E Rear rail

3 50103178 R0 bolt

4 50702005 TESEEEX Spring

5 50402004 EEX Ball pb

6 40301014 LES Carriage

7 50103120 7758 R RSB ETME 30 bolt M&*30

8 50103114 7T iR RS TM 12410 bolt M12*10

9 50102003 B A8 M6 Nut M6

10 41503019 BRI EEE Oil tube

11 41802024 5 Overflow valve
12 50103119 S A B TME 25 Bolt M6*25

13 50107017 g BEMS (3) Spacer (3)

14 50103008 P55 E A E R ETM5*25 ( 2 ) |boli M5*25 ( 2)
15 50105037 EREEEEEEEEMS30 (4) pin M5*30 ( 4 )
16 40201027 it 7t (3) Feeding gear (3)
17 40206005 =zhth ik Actualing gear shaft
18 41801028 FH% Feeding handle
19 41701024 FREH Handle bar

20 30104011 FRE&EH Feeding handle complete
21 40206004 MAzh 5 Slave gear shaft
22 50103068 +FEZEMITME (2) Bolt M5*6 (2)

23 41705042 EEETT Oil tube

24 41703020 EEE Front rail

25 50103005 REELEET DIERD bolt M5*16

26 41001026 k3 Latch

27 41503017 LEETS Spacer

28 50702012 i R Pressure spring
29 30103011 EHRE LR Sine bar cover assembly
30 41802025 ExH Sine bar

31 41701023 5 E4F Regulating post
32 41503018 ERE @ Spacer

33 41802023 5 B13#(2) Block (2)

34 50702011 E# (2) Spring (2)

35 60303069 T M12 Clamp M12

36 30110001 EEEEEE] Oil guard

TEL: 0086-571-86260006 FAX: 0086-571-86260893

Page 5 of 8

WEB: www.pipetool.com.cn




HOrMuU sy  HATEAMKGHAL D4 &

Practical Reliable Outstanding SPECIALIZED IN PIPELINE CONNECTION

WRF L& (443) Die Head 1/27-27

19

SIN Ref. No. =S Description
1 50103153 RAABEEKRET (4) Screw (4)
2 50105029 HEEESMEESH328 Pin 3*28
3 40401020 BiRR4T Lock screw
4 40401018 HANERET Screw
11 30104007 A Trigger
12 30108035 EHBR post
13 30109043 WTFEEH Head /w post
14 41902003 EUE Bushing
15 40901033 R Throw-out lever
16 41502023 B Spacer
17 40901032 HEFH Clamp lever
18 40401019 NEA8E Nut
19 50108022 5 ) 4 44 14 1 1 2 1 Retaining ring 12*1
20 41801013 BRTMA Insert
21 50105055 ERAHEMEREEESx19(2) |Pin8*19(2)
22 50702007 E® Pressure spring
23 41701009 U:heLis Plunger
24 41803004 B Link
26 40303029 gk & Cam plate
27 40303028 & Retaining ring
10603010 Tk B NPT 443 Die head NPT
10603011 Mok B EBSPT 443 Die head BSPT

TEL: 0086-571-86260006 FAX: 0086-571-86260893 WEB: www.pipetool.com.cn
Page 6 of 8




HOYAG LI

BT dmag L L4 &

SPECIALIZED IN PIPELINE CONNECTION

EIHN

Practical Reliable Outstanding

W k#/: (444) Die Head 2 1/27-4”

TR LLL)L3407

17

15 1415

23 22 21 20
SIN Ref. No. i Description
1 40401030 RSB E LR (4) Screw (4 )
2 40303073 = Retaining ring
3 50103158 P75 A A Sk 4R 4T Screw
4 50102030 SAERST nut
5 41001025 =R Release foot
6 50703003 AR E Torsion spring
7 40401030 4R L8R T Screw
8 41801025 Nz Sine bar ball
9 40303075 sk EiEaE Cam locking plate
10 40303074 B3 Cam plate
11 40403023 B Bk insert
12 41702030 |5 B 4R 4T Drive block
13 50103178 P75 A i B TE AR ET Screw
14 50702005 X Sping
15 50402004 W3 6 ball 6
16 50702010 = T IRIT & Spring
17 40303076 4R oF & Head /w post
18 41702012 1 5 4R AT Lock screw
19 30108035 A 1 post
20 50703001 H# Torsion spring
21 40901048 REER Release lever
22 40402018 T AT Groove pin
23 50108041 I O @d=12 Clip d=12
24 40802006 N==) Lockout plate
25 50107038 EE washer
26 50103167 P75 A E Ak IR 4T Screw
27 41001008 WHB T Spacer
28 50102036 | S ARE Hex Nut
10603008 45 5F Sk B BNPT 444 Die head NPT
10603009 [ 5F Sk B R BSPT 444 Die head BSPT

TEL: 0086-571-86260006 FAX: 0086-571-86260893

Page 7 of 8

WEB: www.pipetool.com.cn




BT dmag L L4 &

SPECIALIZED IN PIPELINE CONNECTION

HOTMBUL 3y

Practical Reliable Outstanding

H|JIER4 544 (43500) Pipe Reamer

S/N Ref. No. mA Description
1 40602012 B Reaming balde
2 50103001 BEAAL LB AIREMSE*35  |bolt M8*35
3 40402022 FIDZEE(2) Support pin(2)
4 40901050 HERE IR Rotating link
5 40304034 &0 B Reamer frame
10703004 EPAN=N Reamer complete

®|JJ# 8 642 (43600) Pipe Cutter

AT
L3600

L— b2

=]

S/N Ref. No. o Description
1 30109019 BN DFRER Cutter handle
2 40304036 Ik Cutter frame
3 40402023 B DR Pin
4 40601005 B0/ ARSE Cutting wheel
5 50705005 BNHREFE Clip

6 30108014 05 B Wheel pin

7 41503036 BR(2) Roller (2)

8 42002014 R (2) Roller pin (2)
9 41801010 TRk Insert

10 40304060 RICEBAE Roller housing

10803002 B0 BER cutter complete

TEL: 0086-571-86260006 FAX:

0086-571-86260893
Page 8 of 8

WEB: www.pipetool.com.cn




